
Victor Community Support Services Provider List – Children/Adolescent Program 
In order to receive therapy, please contact the Children’s Program Access worker at 530-470-2736 to discuss your situation. 

Revised Sept. 16 2021 

 

 

 
All Providers listed below are at 900 E Main Street, Suite 201, Grass Valley, CA 95945 (530) 273-2244 

Name/License Web/E-Mail Client Population Non-English Service Specialty Accepting New 
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Amy Rudkin, LCSW 71703 

 
amy.rudkin@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI # 1538449327    Psychotherapy  

 
Bethany Crunelle, ACSW 70187 

 
beth.crunelle@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1467541649    Psychotherapy  

 
Emily Seagraves, LCSW 78664 

 
emily.seagraves@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1417389057    Psychotherapy  

Bernard Holmes-Barklow AMFT 
125549 

 
bernard.holmes@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

 
 

 
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1356949070    Psychotherapy  

 
Jessica Rutherford, LCSW 100379 

 
jessica.rutherford@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1396879300    Psychotherapy  

 
Kaitlyn Marsh, LMFT 122146 

 
kaitlyn.marsh@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1225589500    Psychotherapy  

 
Candice Estrella 

 
candice.estrella@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Parent Partner 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1346618279      

 
Michael Lin, MD A84329 

 
mlin@victor.org 

 
Adult, Children 

  
Psychiatry 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1447371224    Medication Mgmt  

 
Courtney Martin 

 
courtney.martin@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Rehabilitation 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1124540265    Facilitation  

 
Jessica “Gem” Ward 

 
gem.ward@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Rehabilitation 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1841474152    Facilitation  
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Jackie Herring 

 
jackie.herring@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Rehabilitation 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1902491293    Facilitation  

 
Jennifer Cox 

 
jennifer.cox@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Parent Partner 

 

   Yes 

NPI# 1659984276      

 
Kim Kinnear, ACSW 96196 

 
kimberly.kinnear@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1386127454    Psychotherapy  

 
Lynlee Lyckberg 

 
lynlee.lyckberg@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Rehabilitation 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1790220671    Facilitation  

 
Laura Tomlinson, AMFT 126353 

 
laura.tomlinson@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1316567183    Psychotherapy  

 
Michelle Jodoin 

 
michelle.jodoin@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Parent Partner 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1083082929      

 
Marie Maloney, ACSW 101700 

 
marie.maloney@victor.org 

 
Children, Adolescents 

  
Child and Adolescent 

 
Yes 

NPI# 1174167001    Psychotherapy  

 
Milada Belohlavek 

 
milada.belohlavek@victor.org 

 

Children, Adolescents 

  

Rehabilitation 

 

   Yes 
NPI# 1417597410    Facilitation  

 
Sarah Orzalli 

 
sarah.orzalli@victor.org 

 

Children, Adolescents 

  

Rehabilitation 

 

   Yes 
NPI# 1437519626    Facilitation  

 
Stephen Reding 

 
stephen.reding@victor.org 

 

Children, Adolescents 

  

Rehabilitation 

 

   Yes 
NPI# 1679967947    Facilitation  
 

Tamara Escobar 
 

tamara.escobar@victor.org 
 

Children, Adolescents 

  

Parent Partner 

 

   Yes 
NPI# 122562383      
 

Tiffany Akaniro, ACSW 85384 
 

tiffany.akaniro@victor.org 
 

Children, Adolescents 

  

Child and Adolescent 

 

   Yes 
NPI# 1912455726    Psychotherapy  
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